

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contacts: Megan Richardson, 562.860.0341, megan.richardson@macerich.com

Meghan Dougherty, 720.560.0177, meghan@ks-comm.com

LOS CERRITOS CENTER ADDS LAZY DOG CAFE TO EXPANSION LINE-UP

-New Nordstrom, new stores, set to open May 7, 2010-

CERRITOS, Calif. – April 21, 2010 – Just weeks from its anticipated opening date of May 7, 2010, Los Cerritos Center today announced that another new name, Lazy Dog Cafe, will join the line-up for the center's new expansion.

When the expansion opens on May 7, Los Cerritos Center will introduce a new, 139,000-square foot Nordstrom store and 36,400 square feet of new in-line stores, including already announced retailers, True Religion, M.A.C Cosmetics, Foreign Exchange, Love Culture, Carlton Hair and Vision Shoes. Lazy Dog Cafe plans to open in 2011.

"Our expansion at Los Cerritos Center is about more – more fashion, more dining, more brands – in response to strong demand from this market. Lazy Dog Cafe will help us offer a more complete experience for shoppers and another great dining option," said Ken Kraus, property manager for Los Cerritos Center.

The Lazy Dog Cafe at Los Cerritos Center will be the eighth location of the Southern California concept that combines a comfortable, contemporary atmosphere with an internationally-inspired menu.

Los Cerritos Center continues to demonstrate a strong draw for new retailers. Most recently, Forever 21 chose Los Cerritos Center for one of its largest stores to date, a new, 86,000-square foot department-store concept that opened in January 2010 in the former Mervyns space. Once Nordstrom opens in its new location, the original Nordstrom building at the shopping center also will offer new opportunities for additional retail uses.

The new stores will open at 10 a.m. Friday, May 7. The shopping center will celebrate the new expansion with a "Light Up Cerritos" event at 7 p.m. on Friday to introduce a new sculpture by Brian Tolle, a well known creator of public art who is a faculty member at the New School in New York City. Shoppers may also enter a \$10,000 sweepstakes at www.InspireYourStyle.com through May 24, and enjoy gift-with-purchase offers and a special Spring Essentials Savings Guide May 7 - 9.

About Los Cerritos Center

Los Cerritos Center is owned by partnership of Macerich and Cadillac Fairview Corporation Limited.

The high-performing, 1.2 million square-foot super-regional shopping center is located in the midsection of the Los Angeles/Orange County metropolitan area just off the 605 Freeway at South Street and across from the Cerritos Auto Square, the most successful regional auto mall in the world. The center features three department stores including Nordstrom, Macy's, and Sears, plus Forever 21 and more than 180 shops and restaurants. Los Cerritos Center Previews May 7 Opening; Announces Lazy Dog Cafe Page 2 of 2

The Cadillac Fairview Corporation Limited is one of North America's largest investors, owners and managers of commercial real estate. For more than 50 years Cadillac Fairview has been leading the way in commercial real estate with innovative design, development and management.

Cadillac Fairview focuses on developing and managing high quality office properties and regional shopping centers in Canada and the United States, as well as international investments in real estate companies and investment funds. With a portfolio valued at more than \$17 billion and nearly 50 million square feet of leasable space, Cadillac Fairview and its affiliates own and manage 84 properties across North America, including some of Canada's landmark developments, such as Toronto-Dominion Centre, Toronto Eaton Centre, Pacific Centre and Chinook Centre. Cadillac Fairview is wholly-owned by the Ontario Teachers' Pension Plan, which invests to secure the retirement income of 289,000 active and retired teachers in Ontario. Cadillac Fairview's Web site is www.cadillacfairview.com.

Macerich is a fully integrated self-managed and self-administered real estate investment trust, which focuses on the acquisition, leasing, management, development and redevelopment of regional malls throughout the United States. The Company is the sole general partner and owns an 89% ownership interest in The Macerich Partnership, L.P. Macerich now owns approximately 74 million square feet of gross leaseable area consisting primarily of interests in 71 regional malls. Additional information about Macerich can be obtained from the Company's Web site at www.macerich.com.

For more information, visit www.shoploscerritos.com.

###

